
REGULATOR *NFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SfrEM (RIDS) 

ACCESSION NBR:7905170233 DOC.DATE: 79/05/11 NOTARIZED: NO DOCKET # 
FACIL:50-261 H, 8. ROBINSON PLANT, UNIT 2, CAROLINA POWER AND LIGH AAD.)AA 

50-324 BRUNSWICK STEAM ELECTRIC PLANT, UNIT 2, CAROLINA.POWE 05000324 
50-325 BRUNSWICK STEAM ELECTRIC PLANT, UNIT 1, CAROLINA POWE 05000325 

AUTH.NAME AUTHOR AFFILIATION 
BARHAMC.D. AFFILIATION UNKNOWN 
RECIP.NAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION 
SALTZMANJ. n ANTITRUST & INDEMNITY GROUP 

SUBJECT: FORWARDS AMEND 9 TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENTS 8-42 & 8-71 
REFLECTING INCREASE IN PRIMARY LIABILITY INSURANCE PROVIDED 
BY ANI/MAELU.  

DISTRIBUTION.CODE: M001S COPIES RECEIVED:LTR ENCL . SIZE;3 
TITLE: INSURANCE: INDEMNITY/ENDORSEMENT AGREEMENTS.  

NOTES: - - ------------ w-- --- --------- --e--

RECIPIENT COPIES RECIPIENT COPIES 
ID CODE/NAME LTTR ENCL ID CODE/,NAME LTTR ENCL 

INTERNAL: REG FILE 1 1 02 NRC POR 1 1 
OfDTNTT27CTN 1 1 06 SOULESJ. 1 .1 

EXTERNAL: 03 LPDR 1 1 04 NSIC 1 1 

iR 

TOTAL NUMBER OF' COPIES REQUIRED: LTTR 6 ENCL 6 ,



DOUGLASS & BARHAM 

ATTORN]EYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW CLYDE A. DOUGLASS (1889-1973) TELEPHONES 

CLYDE A. DouGLASS, II SUITE 811 INSURANCE BUILDING 833-8182 

CHAnLEs D. BARHAM, JR. RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601 832-1620 

P. 0. Box 362 

May 11, 1979 

Mr. Jerome Saltzman, Chief 
Antitrust and Indemnity Group 
Nuclear Reactor Regulation 
Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, D. C. 20555 

Re: Docket Nos. 50-324 
50-325 
50-261 

Dear Mr. Saltzman: 

We are transmitting.herewith on behalf of Carolina 
Power & Light Company executed copies of amendments to 
Indemnity Agreements Nos. B-43 and B-71 reflecting the 
increase from $140,000,000 to $160,000,000 in the 
primary layer of nuclear energy liability insurance 
provided by ANI/MAELU.  

Very truly yours, 

DOUGLASS & BARHAM 

CDB:w By: IJ J>~ < 
Enclosures Charles D. Barham, Jr.  

cc: Mr. W. E. Graham, Jr.  
Carolina Power & Light Company 
Raleigh, N. C.  

90517 0 3 3



- ,R REau 

4 UNITED STATES 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

o 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555 

Docket Nos. 50-324 
50-325 

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-71 

AMENDMENT NO. 9 

Effective May 1, 1979, Indemnity Agreement No. B-71, between Carolina 
Power & Light Company and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated 
January 14, 1974, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows: 

The amount "$140,000,000" is deleted wherever it appears and 
the amount "$160,000,000" is substituted therefor.  

The amount "$108,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and 
the amount "$124,000,000" is substituted therefor.  

The amount "$31,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and 
the amount "$36,000,000" is substituted therefor.  

Item 2a of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its 
entirety and the following substituted therefor: 

Item 2 - Amount of financial protection 

a. $1,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., January 14, 1974, to 
12 midnight, December 26, 1974, 
inclusive) 

$110,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., December 27, 1974, to 
12 midnight, March 20, 1975, 
inclusive) 

$125,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., March 21, 1975, to 
12 midnight, April 30, 1977, 
inclusive)



. *g 
-2

$140,000,000* (From 12:01 a.m., May 1, 1977, to 
12 midnight, April 30, 1979, 
inclusive) 

$160,000,000* (From 12:01 a.m., May 1, 1979) 

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

erome Saltzman, C ef 
Antitrust & Inde ity Group 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 

Accepted , 1979 

By 
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT PANY 

* and, as of August 1, 1977, the amount available as secondary 
financial protection.



0 pUNITED STATES 

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555 

Docket No. 50-261 

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-43 

AMENDMENT NO. 8 

Effective May 1, 1979, Indemnity Agreement No. B-43, between Carolina 
Power & Light Company and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated 
December 4, 1969, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows: 

The amount "$140,000,000" is deleted wherever it appears and 
the amount "$160,000,000" is substituted therefor.  

The amount "$108,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and 
the amount "$124,000,000" is substituted therefor.  

The amount "$31,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and 
the amount "$36,000,000" is substituted therefor.  

Item 2a of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its 
entirety and the following substituted therefor: 

Item 2 - Amount of financial protection 

a. $1,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., December 4, 1969, to 
12 midnight, July 30, 1970, 
inclusive) 

$82,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., July 31, 1970, to 
12 midnight, February 29, 1972, 
inclusive) 

$95,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., March 1, 1972, to 
12 midnight, February 28, 1974, 
inclusive) 

$110,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., March 1, 1974, to 
12 midnight, March 20, 1975, 
inclusive)



-2

$125,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., March 21, 1975, to 
12 midnight, April 30, 1977, 
inclusive) 

$140,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., May 1, 1977, to 
12 midnight, April 30, 1979, 
inclusive) 

$160,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., May 1, 1979) 

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

rome Saltzman, Chief 
Antitrust & Indemnit Group 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 

Accepted , 1979 

By 
BAy OINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

* and, as of August 1, 1977, the amount available as secondary 
financial protection.


